Impairment Charges -   -   6,110

Other Expense 2,033   554   407

Start-Up Costs (A) 2,723   800   207

Transaction-Related Costs 385   124   4,382

Integration Costs 30   -   2

Other Non-Recurring Expenses (B) 99   -   17

Remeasurement of Finance Lease Obligation (C) (1,697)   439   (1,113)

Consolidated Adjusted EBITDA 147,045   86,254   103,130

Components of Consolidated Adjusted EBITDA:

Spiro Adjusted EBITDA 25,903   775   7,567

GES Exhibitions Adjusted EBITDA 42,273   (2,779)   12,632

GES Consolidated Adjusted EBITDA 68,176   (2,004)   20,199

Pursuit Adjusted EBITDA 92,623   91,788   86,313

Corporate Adjusted EBITDA (D) (13,754)   (3,530)   (3,382)

Consolidated Adjusted EBITDA 147,045   86,254   103,130

 ©
 P

u
rsu

it A
ll R

igh
ts R

eserved
 | C

o
n

fid
en

tial   3
7

2023 2024

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY Q1 Q2 Q3

As Reported Attractions KPIs:

Number of Visitors 409,136   914,317   1,668,203   548,990   3,540,646   451,808   1,054,378   1,624,384

Effective Ticket Price 34.86$   39.97$   43.01$   37.92$   40.49$   39.41$   41.45$   46.37$

Ticket Revenue (000s) 14,261$   36,543$   71,741$   20,816$   143,362$   17,805$   43,707$   75,330$

Revenue per Attraction Visitor 46.45$   52.53$   57.44$   50.25$   53.79$   50.86$   53.51$   59.85$

Attractions Revenue (000s) 19,004$   48,026$   95,820$   27,586$   190,437$   22,980$   56,421$   97,222$

Same-Store Attractions KPIs:

Number of Visitors 409,136   914,317   1,127,575   416,148   952,776   1,152,300

Effective Ticket Price 35.47$   39.34$   44.76$   41.18$   43.63$   50.81$

Ticket Revenue (000s) 14,514$   35,965$   50,465$   17,137$   41,566$   58,543$

Revenue per Attraction Visitor 47.24$   51.67$   58.51$   53.39$   56.76$   65.38$

Attractions Revenue (000s) 19,328$   47,246$   65,973$   22,219$   54,076$   75,340$

As Reported Hospitality KPIs:

Rooms Nights Available 115,421   163,344   202,356   114,662   595,783   117,310   164,228   202,162

Occupancy % 59.5% 68.0% 89.6% 50.3% 70.3% 57.7% 69.3% 70.4%

Rooms Sold 68,699   111,015   181,290   57,693   418,697   67,646   113,733   142,239

ADR 110.48$   199.13$   268.49$   131.24$   205.26$   112.40$   216.10$   295.42$

Rooms Revenue (000s) 7,590$   22,106$   48,674$   7,572$   85,942$   7,604$   24,578$   42,020$

RevPAR 65.76$   135.33$   240.54$   66.04$   144.25$   64.82$   149.66$   207.85$

Hospitality Revenue (000s) 11,203$   36,436$   84,345$   11,977$   143,961$   11,580$   40,547$   79,059$

Same-Store Hospitality KPIs:

Rooms Nights Available 115,421   163,344   125,700   117,310   164,228   125,434

Occupancy % 59.5% 68.0% 87.4% 57.7% 69.3% 87.1%

Rooms Sold 68,699   111,015   109,905   67,646   113,733   109,280

ADR 110.78$   196.47$   279.08$   112.40$   216.10$   304.46$

Rooms Revenue (000s) 7,610$   21,811$   30,673$   7,604$   24,578$   33,271$

RevPAR 65.94$   133.53$   244.02$   64.82$   149.66$   265.25$

Hospitality Revenue (000s) 11,230$   36,050$   63,295$   11,580$   40,547$   69,195$

PURSUIT KEY PERFORMANCE METRICS

37

* Same-Store metrics include only attractions and lodging properties that Pursuit operated at full capacity, considering seasonal closures, for the entirety of the 2024 and 2023 periods presented. Attractions and
lodging properties that were temporarily closed due the Jasper wildfire are excluded. For experiences located outside the United States, financial metric comparisons to the prior year are expressed on a constant
U.S. dollar basis.

 ©
 P

u
rsu

it A
ll R

igh
ts R

eserved
 | C

o
n

fid
en

tial   3
8

2023 2024

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 FY Q1 Q2 Q3

(in thousands)

Ticket Revenue 14,261$   36,543$   71,741$   20,817$   143,362$   17,805$   43,707$   75,330$

Rooms Revenue 7,590   22,106   48,674   7,572   85,942   7,604   24,578   42,020

Food and Beverage 5,875   13,628   28,394   7,147   55,044   6,522   15,046   26,135

Retail Operations 1,625   9,175   23,127   2,650   36,577   1,725   10,105   23,134

Transportation 1,945   3,689   6,010   1,796   13,440   1,855   3,338   4,990

Other 1,367   3,333   8,994   2,226   15,920   1,720   4,427   10,648

Total Revenue 32,663$   88,474$   186,940$   42,208$   350,285$   37,231$   101,201$   182,257$

Markets:

Banff Jasper Collection 17,614$   46,905$   96,503$   22,687$   183,709$   18,106$   53,696$   80,700$

Alaska Collection 453   12,701   26,846   14   40,014   613   14,046   29,238

Glacier Park Collection 1,455   13,730   42,806   2,113   60,104   1,433   15,311   46,408

FlyOver 5,855   7,020   9,675   7,076   29,626   6,189   8,533   12,426

Sky Lagoon 7,286   8,118   11,110   10,318   36,832   10,890   9,615   13,485

Total Revenue 32,663$   88,474$   186,940$   42,208$   350,285$   37,231$   101,201$   182,257$

PURSUIT DISAGGREGATION OF REVENUE

38

	Default Section
	Slide 1
	Slide 2: DISCLAIMER
	Slide 3: NON-GAAP FINANCIAL MEASURES
	Slide 4
	Slide 5: Our Strategy to maximize shareholder value
	Slide 6: Our strategic focus Was aligned with  creating more options for Viad

	transaction overview
	Slide 7: Viad to transform into a high-growth, high-return pure-play attractions and hospitality company with Sale of GES

	pursuit - who & why
	Slide 8: By The Numbers
	Slide 9
	Slide 10: Pursuit set to benefit from growing global demand for authentic, immersive vacations in iconic places

	pursuit - what & where